

7006766250. Ag



GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JSD DIVISION HANDWARA



By: Reyaz Ahmad Malik
By: Gh Mohammad malik
By: Saddergund
Regd No: 900/BK/SE/PWD/CEE/2006-07
GST No: 01DCKPM4749R1ZZ

No: - PHE/Hand/981-83

Date: 20/6/2023

Adv. Cost :- Rs 7.72 Lacs

Allotted Cost:-Rs.675068.00/-

Time of Completion 30 days

Under Jurisdiction of PHE

Sub : Providing and Installation of 8 No. hoardings and 8 No. wall paintings of different sizes at various spots/Locations under Jurisdiction of PHE
Division Handwara

Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 05 /PHE /Hand of 05/2023 S.No.01. issued under this
Office No.423-33 OF 01.05.2023

2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/MoM/852-67 dated. 16-05-2023.

3. Accord No.

4. Technical Sanction Order No.

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Allotted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in:-All kinds of Soil	4.80	Cum	479.30	2300.64
2	Providing and Laying of stone soling hand packed in trenches (Nallah)	0.96	Cum	700.00	672.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 mix (1 Cement: 4 Course Sand : 8 graded crushed stone agg 40mm nominal size)	0.96	Cum	5202.90	4994.78
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 mix (1 Cement: 2 Course Sand : 4 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size)	26.08	Cum	6591.25	171899.80
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:Foundations	19.84	Sqm	286.35	5681.18
6	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Incl. providing and fixing of 24 gauge thick M.S Sheet	2954.16	Kg	138.20	408264.91
7	Providing printing and fixing of colored banners with frame colour writing photographs and drawings etc	148.64	Sqm	539.40	80176.42
8	Wall Painting incl. writing drawings etc with acrylic emulsion paint having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grms/liter, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour approved by Engineer incharge	1200.00	sft	82.00	98400.00
	Total				772389.74
	Depreciation on all items @ (-12.60%)				97321.00
	Grand Total				675068.00

Checked by
Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara